
Crown Copyright Reserved.

AN ACCOUNT of the IMPORTATIONS of BULLION and SPECIE registered from documents received in the Statistical Office,
Customs and Excise, London, from mid-day on the 20th December, 1937, to mid-day on the 23rd December, 1937.

IMPORTED INTO THE UNITED KINGDOM.
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Countries.

Malta and Gozo
British South Africa
Tanganyika Territory
Kenya
Uganda Protectorate
Hong Kong
Australia
Canada
British Guiana
Belgium • ...
France "
United States of America ...
Uruguay
Other Countries

Total Declared Value"
of the Importations regis-
tered from mid-day on [
the 20th December, 1937, r
to mid-day on the 23rd
December, 1937-

GOLD.
Bullion.

Unrefined, in
dust, amalgam

(i.e., lumps),
and bars.

£—
99,892
2,594
2,854
3,455

—
—
—

4,045

—

——
788

113,628

Refined, in
bars, etc.

i

1,030,736
—
——
—
—— .

—
—18,150

——
899

1,049,785

Com.

Of legal
tender in the

United
Kingdom.

i

—

—
——
——
—
——
—25,000
150,000

175,000

Not of legal
tender in the

United
Kingdom.

i

—

——
—
—
—118,257

—33,850
—222,718
—

635

375,46o

Total of
Gold.

t

1,130,628
2,594
2,854
3,455

—
—

118,257
4,045

33,850
18,150

247,718
150,000

2,322

1,713,873

SILVER.
Bullion.

Unrefined.

i
—
—
—
—
——
—
—
—
2,800
—

—
—1,982

4,782

Refined.

i
—
—
—
—
—
—33,552
—
—
—863

——
664

35,079

Coin.

Of legal
tender in the

United
Kingdom.

i
2,000

—
—
—
—

—
266

—
—

—
15

—

2,28l

Not of legal
tender in the

United
Kingdom.

£
—
—
—— -

2,601,928
—
—
—
—

113
—

75

2,602,116

Total of
Silver.

i
2,000

—
—
—
—2,601,928
33,8l8

—
2,80O

991

—2,721

2,644,258

Total of
Gold and
Silver.

i
2,000

1,130,628

2,594
2,854
3,455

2,601,928
33,8i8

118,257
4,045

36,650
19,141

247,718
150,000

5,043

4,358,131

To adjust Return for Period i6th December, 1937—20tJl December, 1937, Gold Coin of Legal tender in the .United Kingdom Consigned from Belgium, deduct £60,000.


