## Crown Copyright Reserved.

AN ACCOUNT of the IMPORTATIONS of BULLION and SPECIE registered from documents received in the Statistical Office, Customs and Excise, London, from mid-day on the 20th December, 1937, to mid-day on the 23rd December, 1937.

## IMPORTED INTO THE UNITED KINGDOM.

	GOLD.					SILVER.					
	Bullion.		Coin.			Bullion.		Coin.			
Countries.	Unrefined, in dust, amalgam (i.e., lumps), and bars.	Refined, in bars, etc.	Of legal tender in the United Kingdom.	Not of legal tender in the United Kingdom.	Total of Gold.	Unrefined.	Refined.	Of legal tender in the United Kingdom.	Not of legal tender in the United Kingdom.	Total of Silver.	Total of Gold and Silver.
Malta and Gozo British South Africa Tanganyika Territory Kenya Uganda Protectorate Hong Kong Australia Canada British Guiana Belgium France United States of America Uruguay Other Countries	£	£ 1,030,736 — — — — — — — — 18,150 — — 899	£	£	£ 1,130,628 2,594 2,854 3,455 — 118,257 4,045 33,850 18,150 247,718 150,000 2,322	£     2,800   1,982	£ — — — — — 33,552 — — 863 — — 664	£ 2,000 — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	£ 2,601,928 75	£ 2,000 — — 2,601,928 33,818 — — 2,800 — 991 — — 2,721	£ 2,000 1,130,628 2,594 2,854 3,455 2,601,928 33,818 118,257 4,045 36,650 19,141 247,718 150,000 5,043
Total Declared Value of the Importations registered from mid-day on the 20th December, 1937, to mid-day on the 23rd December, 1937.	113,628	1,049,785	175,000	375,460	1,713,873	4,782	35,079	2,281	2,602,116	2,644,258	4,358,131